## Chief Judge Order 21-2 Fourteenth Judicial District, State of Colorado

## ORDER APPOINTING HEATHER HARMS AS ACTING CLERK OF COURT FOR THE MOFFAT COUNTY COMBINED COURT

THE COURT FINDS that during the absence of the Clerk of the Moffat County Combined Court that it is necessary for the fair and efficient administration of justice that an Acting Clerk of the Combined Court be appointed to assume the duties of the Clerk of the Combined Court.

THE COURT THEREFORE APPOINTS **HEATHER HARMS** as Acting Clerk of the Moffat County Combined Court during any absence of the Clerk of the Combined Court, with the authority to execute any documents that could be executed by the Clerk of the Combined Court, including, but not limited to, the transfer of property pursuant to C.R.C.O. Rule 70.

Effective the 15th day of February, 2021.

Michael A. O'Hara, III

Chief Judge, Fourteenth Judicial District